WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to utilize BuyBoard for the purchasing of materials and 

services that are necessary for repairs to nineteen (19) public manholes and four (4) private 

manholes along South Middlebush Road due to severe hydrogen sulfide damage at a total cost of 

Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Forty Cents 

($226,736.40); and, 

WHEREAS, the procurement by the Authority of such materials and services through 

BuyBoard is in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Laws at N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11, which 

authorizes contracting units to establish a cooperative pricing system and to enter into cooperative

[...]

Franklin Township Sewerage Authority, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that the Board 

hereby authorizes the Authority to utilize BuyBoard for the purchasing of materials and services 

that are necessary for repairs to nineteen (19) public manholes and four (4) private manholes along 

South Middlebush Road at a total cost of Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirty-Six Dollars and Forty Cents ($226,736.40).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director, 

Board Chairperson and Board Secretary are hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the 

Authority, any and all documents necessary to effectuate the provisions of this Resolution.